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UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

REGION 1 1 1  
2443 WARRENVILLE ROAD, SUITE 21 0 

LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532-4352 

OCT 21.2010 

Jack R. Morris, P.E. 
Compliance Engineer 
Elmer’s Construction Engineering, LLC 
2600 Rennis School Road 
Traverse City, MI 49696 

Dear Mr. Morris: 

This refers to the telephone conversation between you and me on October 13, 2010, 
regarding the need for you to submit a complete, signed (by the regulatory authority in 
Maryland) and most recently amended copy of the Maryland License No. MD-13-020-01 
for North East Technical Services, Inc. (NETS), the licensee who took possession of 
your Troxler Model No. 341 1 portable gauging device. 

The requirements in 10 CFR 30.41 and 30.51 require that we obtain this information in 
order to process your termination request. Please note that Maryland is an Agreement 
State and, as such, we do not have access to its licenses in order to verify that NETS1 is 
authorized to possess your gauge. 

As discussed with you on October 13, 2010, we have voided your letter dated July 15, 
2010, transmitted to us via facsimile on July 23, 2010, in order to enable you to prepare a 
complete response without time constraints. “Void” means that we have taken your 
request out of our active database to provide you with the time to respond appropriately. 
It is often regarded as a “good thing.” This action is taken without prejudice to future 
resubmission of a license amendment request. 

If you wish to pursue the termination of your NRC license, please submit the requested 
copy of the NETS1 license issued by Maryland in writing addressed to my attention and 
refer to it as “additional information to control number 573363.” We will then continue our 
review. 

Please also be reminded of the provisions in 10 CFR 30.9(a), ‘Completeness and accuracy of 
information,” ...”( a) Information provided to the Commission by an applicant for a license or by 
a licensee or information required by statute or by the Commission’s regulations, orders, or 
license conditions to be maintained by the applicant or the licensee shall be complete and 
accurate in all material respects.” 

If you have any questions or require clarification on any of the information stated above, you may 
contact me directly at (630) 829-9752. My fax number is (630) 51 5-1 078. 



J. Morris 

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter will be available 
electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS), accessible from the NRC Web site at 
h t t p : //www . n rc . q ov/ r e a d i n q - rm /a d a m s . h t m I. 
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Sincerely, 

Michael G. Herr, CHP 
Materials Licensing Branch 
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